

**SENATE AMENDMENT 1,  
TO 2003 SENATE BILL 15**

February 12, 2003 – Offered by Senator BROWN.

- 1           At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:
- 2           **1.** Page 3, line 4: delete “constitutional or”.
- 3           **2.** Page 5, line 9: before “committee” insert “legislative members of the”.
- 4           **3.** Page 5, line 20: before “committee” insert “legislative members of the”.
- 5           **4.** Page 5, line 21: delete “and one or more joint resolutions amending the
- 6           constitution”.
- 7           **5.** Page 5, line 22: after “all” insert “unfunded”.
- 8           **6.** Page 6, line 14: delete that line and substitute “date],”.
- 9           **7.** Page 6, line 15: delete “[revisor inserts date],”.

10

(END)